ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Taper Linear
Range of values*
Standard version
Long-life version
(Decad. 1.0 - 2.0 - 2.2 - 2.5 - 4.7 - 5.0)
250Ω ≤ Rn ≤ 500KΩ
1KΩ ≤ Rn ≤ 500KΩ

N-6R
6-mmminiature carbon SMD reflow potentiometer
HOW TO ORDER
Example: N6L50T8S-102-3030R
1. T8 sealed for vacuum pickup with sticker on bottom side. Version with sticker on top side available on request.
2. Ω- Value: XXX - First two digits of Ω-value
XXX - Number of zeros
3. Tolerance: Default tolerance is ± 30%. For ±20% and others: check availability
Series
N6
Packaging1
T0 = bulk
T7 = embossed tape
T8 = embossed tape
(sealed for vacuum pickup)
Mounting
type Ω-Value2Mounting
method
Terminal
size
L 50 _ _ S
Tolerance3 Life
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ R _
2020 = ±20%
3030 = ±30%
[empty] - 100 cycles
E - 10k cycles
S = SMD 251 = 250Ω
…
504 = 500KΩ
L - lay down 50 - 5.0mm
- -
DIMENSIONS IN MM
SMD
N6L50 S T8 with sticker at bottom side
6.4
6.
2
2.8
53.7
1
8.7
0.
31
+
0
.0
5
10.7
+0 . 4
5.
2
3
3.
1
2.6
2.15
3.
95
2.
45
9.1
3.8
Sticker
Download the STEP files here:
KNOBS / SHAFTS
Knob - Ref.: 5680 (colour: white) Shaft - Ref.: 6133 (colour: black)
Please order both Knob and Shaft separately. If you wish to use your own custom plastic shaft/knob/actuator please contact Piher for advice about compatible materials.